SUMMARY OF PROPOSED ORDINANCE

Notice is Hereby Given that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Diego will consider for adoption: An amendment to the San Diego County Administrative Code Sections 492 and 493 to update the classifications eligible to be reimbursed for their annual active California, San Diego County or North County Bar Association membership fees. The amendments will also update the job title for the Director, Office of Ethics, Compliance & Labor Standards in Section 492, and other administrative changes. If the Board takes the action recommended for December 10, 2024, then on January 7, 2025, the Board is requested to adopt this Ordinance.

On December 10, 2024, the Board meets at 9:00 a.m., and on January 7, 2025, the Board meets at 10:00 a.m., in Room 310, County Administration Center, 1600 Pacific Highway, San Diego, California.

Interested persons are encouraged to review the text of the proposed ordinance in detail. A copy of the full text is posted in the Office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, Room 402, of the County Administration Center, or may be found on their internet page located at http://www.sdcounty.ca.gov/cob/bosa/index.html.

This summary is published pursuant to Government Code Section 25124 and Board of Supervisors' action of January 2, 1979, authorizing publications.

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY Claudia G. Silva, County Counsel

BY: Smitha Arons, Senior Deputy County Counsel